
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 5/1/2016

135

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 63.81 2.116



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 5/1/2016

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Sparky Keeshonden Amy Boisvert NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 5/1/2016

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo NQ NT

20058 Della All American Laurel Macy NQ 55.29 2.478

20033 Cruize Australian Shepherd Abigail Mainville NQ 79.74 1.718



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 5/1/2016

136

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Eli English Cocker Spaniel Donna Kiuru NQ NT

16051 Royce Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 66.09 2.058



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 5/1/2016

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20056 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld100 34.8 3.937

20036 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka100 40.83 3.355

20057 Shasta Whippet Dale Healy NQ 52.54 2.608

20038 Willow Sunshine Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman NQ 73.54 1.863



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCKC 5/1/2016

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ 51.75 2.647



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 5/1/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens95 56.17 2.759



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 5/1/2016

155

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 61.73 2.511



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 5/1/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly95 56.54 2.759



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 5/1/2016

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Jaz Portuguese Water Dog Karen Cavanagh NQ 69.34 2.264



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 5/1/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 51.11 3.424

8002 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 5/1/2016

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16054 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ NT

16001 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 40.6 4.36

16055 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 43.31 4.087

16053 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 50.53 3.503

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 80.11 2.209



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 5/1/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 39.13 4.574

20042 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 42.48 4.214

20041 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier100 45.21 3.959

20002 Mya Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Emond NQ 50.08 3.574

20043 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 56.69 3.158

20044 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 77.09 2.322



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 5/1/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 42.02 4.26

24020 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 43.82 4.085

24021 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 50.02 3.579

24022 Thor German Shepherd Dog Andrea Hourihan NQ 61.55 2.908



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 5/1/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 49.43 3.540

8003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 50.91 3.437

8009 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 54.76 3.196

8008 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 65.58 2.668

8006 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 46.21 3.787

8020 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 49.69 3.522

8005 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 50.05 3.497

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 50.52 3.464

8012 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 51.61 3.391

8021 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 56.31 3.108



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 5/1/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.91 3.897

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.73 3.827

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.92 3.811

12017 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 48.64 3.598

12006 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 56.51 3.097

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12003 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 44.81 3.905

12007 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 48.76 3.589

12012 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 50.14 3.490

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 51.85 3.375

12009 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 55.68 3.143



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 5/1/2016

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 36.93 4.793

16026 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 38.89 4.551

16056 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 48.11 3.679

16016 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 50.82 3.483

16024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 51.42 3.442

16006 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas100 51.54 3.434

16022 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 52.12 3.396

16020 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 52.23 3.389

16003 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 55.72 3.177

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 61.74 2.867

16023 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 62.19 2.846

16025 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16010 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 34.66 5.107

16015 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 42.2 4.194

16011 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 44.34 3.992

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 51.07 3.466

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 51.27 3.452

16008 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 59.21 2.989

16021 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 61.24 2.890

16018 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 83.58 2.118



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCKC 5/1/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 39.6 4.520

20018 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro100 40.58 4.411

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 44.37 4.034

20020 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 44.79 3.996

20012 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 47.59 3.761

20019 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 39.54 4.527

20022 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 40.09 4.465

20048 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 42.04 4.258

20013 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 47.25 3.788

20015 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 49.35 3.627

20016 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 52.86 3.386

20050 Misty Whippet Dale Healy NQ 53.35 3.355

20047 Georgia Australian Shepherd Rachel Brostrom NQ 57.55 3.110

20049 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 57.58 3.109

20046 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 60.03 2.982

20005 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 60.7 2.949



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 5/1/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 36.13 4.954

24013 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 42.48 4.214

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 45.17 3.963

24004 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 45.54 3.931

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 51.54 3.473

24014 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 55.07 3.250

24002 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 42.61 4.201

24007 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 44.71 4.004

24030 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 46.75 3.829

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 46.83 3.822

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 47.22 3.791

24023 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 47.4 3.776

24016 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 54.29 3.297

24024 Jack All American Rob Myers NQ 57.03 3.139

24008 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 58 3.086



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

MCKC 5/1/2016

135

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop100 40.46 3.337

8016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT

8017 Harry Boston Terrier Peggy Timoney NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCKC 5/1/2016

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth100 39.76 3.446



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 5/1/2016

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 5/1/2016

157

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Captain All American Kim Rubin95 61.46 2.555



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 5/1/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota100 65.45 2.735



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

MCKC 5/1/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 53.46 3.273

4005 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 55.92 3.129

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 55.94 3.128

4009 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 56.93 3.074

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 58.27 3.003

4010 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 66.85 2.618



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCKC 5/1/2016

175

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 48.85 3.582

8013 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 70.81 2.471

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 43.1 4.060

8022 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 53.55 3.268

8023 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 55.97 3.127



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 5/1/2016

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 54.59 3.242

12015 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 61.16 2.894



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 5/1/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 41.01 4.365

16038 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 49.27 3.633

16041 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 51.35 3.486



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 5/1/2016

179

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 38.23 4.682

20029 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.45 4.425

20026 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 61.71 2.901

20065 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 68.42 2.616



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 5/1/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 36.78

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 46.83

8012 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 40.15

8006 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 44.05

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 63.34



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 5/1/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12012 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 41.07

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes NQ 43.42



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 5/1/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ NT

16001 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 30.34

16015 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 31.97

16025 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34.7

16026 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 38.61

16011 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 39.34

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 40.89

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 42.24



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

MCKC 5/1/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 34.1

20022 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20019 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 40.45

20020 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 41.16

20041 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 42.34

20005 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 50.66

20046 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 50.97



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 5/1/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 32.51

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 34.39

24030 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 39.47

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 39.14

24016 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 40.99

24023 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 45.76

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 47.16



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

MCKC 5/1/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 46.64



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 5/1/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 50.19



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 5/1/2016

0

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 33.76

20029 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 34.25



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 5/1/2016

108

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Sam Cocker Spaniel Marilyn Thayer NQ 46.93 2.301



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCKC 5/1/2016

109

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Sparky Keeshonden Amy Boisvert NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 5/1/2016

110

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Portia All American Tatjana Salcedo NQ NT

20058 Della All American Laurel Macy NQ 40.98 2.684

20033 Cruize Australian Shepherd Abigail Mainville NQ 44.7 2.461



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 5/1/2016

108

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 41.26 2.618



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MCKC 5/1/2016

110

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka95 31.56 3.485

20056 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld NQ 21.17 5.196

20057 Shasta Whippet Dale Healy NQ 38.17 2.882

20038 Willow Sunshine Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman NQ 44.88 2.451



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCKC 5/1/2016

122

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Reddy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens NQ 37.33 3.268



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MCKC 5/1/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart90 40.48 3.063

20053 Jaz Portuguese Water Dog Karen Cavanagh NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MCKC 5/1/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld100 22.19 5.588

24020 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 24.6 5.041

24022 Thor German Shepherd Dog Andrea Hourihan NQ 53.98 2.297



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MCKC 5/1/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Milo Belgian Malinois Jennifer Kachajian NQ 47.67 2.601



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 5/1/2016

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Dedee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 37.46 3.951



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 5/1/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry94 45.31 3.311

16043 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16055 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 46.78 3.206

16003 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 46.8 3.205



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 5/1/2016

152

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20042 Zig Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 30.1 5.05

20002 Mya Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Emond NQ 31.54 4.819



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 5/1/2016

152

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady100 31.6 4.810

24024 Jack All American Rob Myers NQ 40.96 3.711



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 5/1/2016

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.35 5.043

8012 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny100 30.28 4.888

8003 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 36.58 4.046

8009 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Stephens 100 37.92 3.903

8021 Beatle Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 37.49 3.948

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 40.71 3.635

8020 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 42.04 3.520

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 49.82 2.971

8008 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 50.12 2.953



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 5/1/2016

148

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.62 5.171

12003 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.13 5.081

12008 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 32.71 4.525

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.87 4.503

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.37 4.306

12017 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 39.22 3.774

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12010 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 31.5 4.698

12007 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 35.54 4.164

12009 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 35.99 4.112

12004 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 36.75 4.027



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 5/1/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 24.73 6.066

16027 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.75 5.607

16026 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 29.28 5.123

16016 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.11 4.671

16012 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 32.95 4.552

16008 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 36.79 4.077

16022 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 39.25 3.822

16024 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 41.81 3.588

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 42.28 3.548

16025 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16015 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 27.95 5.367

16009 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 28.08 5.342

16021 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 31.8 4.717

16011 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 33.16 4.524

16006 Bentley Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Dumas NQ 36.93 4.062

16053 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 39.66 3.782

16020 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 40.26 3.726

16023 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 42.39 3.539

16054 Risk Shetland Sheepdog Cassandra Lamothe NQ 42.79 3.505

16018 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 43.46 3.451

16056 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 44.93 3.339



Masters
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20Jump Height  -
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MCKC 5/1/2016

152

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.29 5.782

20021 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.45 5.343

20020 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 28.99 5.243

20018 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro100 29.02 5.238

20005 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry100 31.11 4.886

20016 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 39.62 3.836

20050 Misty Whippet Dale Healy100 40.87 3.719

20046 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ NT

20048 Shine Border Collie Ashley Porter NQ 25.97 5.853

20041 Pearl Australian Shepherd Dana Chenier NQ 31.23 4.867

20014 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 34.17 4.448

20013 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 34.99 4.344

20049 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ 41.34 3.677

20012 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel NQ 41.91 3.627

20043 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 43.92 3.461
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MCKC 5/1/2016
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli100 30.17 5.038

24007 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 30.87 4.924

24030 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.99 4.905

24011 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 31.46 4.832

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 32.4 4.691

24021 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 35.49 4.283

24006 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 35.55 4.276

24008 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 43.44 3.499

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

24009 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 29 5.241

24016 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 30.96 4.91

24010 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 34.97 4.347

24002 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 38.39 3.959

24014 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 42.46 3.58



Preferred Novice
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Jumpers  Results
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MCKC 5/1/2016
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Dibs Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paula Northrop NQ 55.79 2.187
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16052 Luna Golden Retriever Lauren Booth NQ 29.69 4.176

16044 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman NQ 43.06 2.88
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Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:
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20054 Captain All American Kim Rubin NQ 38.05 3.259
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Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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8017 Harry Boston Terrier Peggy Timoney NQ 49.55 2.987
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20051 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ 76.72 1.981
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Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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4005 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 38.56 3.838

4009 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 38.95 3.8

4008 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.25 3.503

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 45.85 3.228

4010 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 50.26 2.945

4004 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 50.75 2.916
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:
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8022 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 40.55 3.65

8024 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 37.75 3.921

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 37.98 3.897

8013 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 57.48 2.575
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Middlesex County Kennel Club
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12015 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 35.68 4.204

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 43.31 3.463
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 27.52 5.523

16038 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 38.86 3.911
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.59 5.509

20029 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 27.88 5.452

20026 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 40.92 3.715

20065 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 45.91 3.311


